FN8167 Rev 3.1 Page 1 of 19
Jul 1, 2021 © 2005 Renesas Electronics
FN8167
Rev 3.1
Jul 1, 2021
X9252
Low Power + Quad 256-tap + 2-Wire Bus + Up/Down Interface Quad
Digitally-Controlled (XDCP�) Potentiometer

Jul 1, 2021
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
RTOTAL
(k)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. # CARRIER TYPE TEMP RANGE
X9252YV24IZ-2.7 X9252YV ZG 2.8 24 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M24.173 Tube -40 to +85°C
X9252WV24IZ-2.7 X9252WV ZG 10
NOTES:
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin
plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.